FB251
Electric Counterbalance Forklift Truck 2.5T
Compact size
High strength components
Lithium-ion technology
Telematics
Low TCO
V2201.01

s h o r t e r
1.1 Manufacturer JK
1.2 Model designation FB251
1.3 Drive Electric
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Load capacity Q kg 2500
1.6 Load center distance c mm 500
1.8 x mm 495
1.9
Wheelbase y mm 1595
2.1 Service weight kg 3770
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg
5490/780
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear
kg 1450/2320
3.1
Tyre type Pneumatic
3.2
Tyre size, front 7.00-12-12PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear 6.00-9-10PR
Wheels, number front/rear (x=drive wheels3.5 ) mm 2x/2
3.6 Tread width, front
b10 mm 970
3.7 Tread width, rear
b11 mm 975
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward
α/β ° 6/10
4.2 Retracted mast height
h1 mm 2060
4.3 Free lift
h2 mm 140
4.4 Lift height
h3 mm 3000
4.5 Height, mast extended
h4 mm 4050
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin)
h6 mm 2160
4.8 Seat height/standing height
h7 mm 1095
4.12 Tow coupling height
h10 mm 435
4.19 Overall length
l1 mm 3573
4.20 Length to face of forks
l2 mm 2503
4.21 Overall width
b1/b2
mm
1154
4.22 Fork dimensions
s/e/l mm 40×125×1070
4.23